
PROVINCIATL '

MEDICAL & SURGICAL JOURNAL.

EDITED BY

DR. HENNIS GREEN AND DR. STREETEN.

No.2, VOL. 1.] LONDON, SATURDAY, OCTr. 9,1841.
--

PRICE SIXPENCF.
LSTAMPED EDITION SEVXNPENCF.

CONTENTS.
INTRODUCTORY LECTURE DELIVERED
AT THE LIVERPOOL ROYAL INSTI-
TUTION, BY JAMES LONG, EsQ.,
LECTURER ON ANATOMY AND PHY-
SIOLOGY.

Study of the works of nature
The fluids and solids.
Diffierent tissues .

Transformation of tissues.
Functions of organized beings
Respiration
Circulation
The digestive apparatus
The nervous system.
Laws of developement.
Theory of life.

REPORT OF MIDWIFERY IN PRIVATE
PRACTICE, byEdward Copeman, Esq.,
Surgeon, Coltishall.

Analysis of cases . . . .

Twins; haemorrhagia lochialis
Placental presentation; haemorrhage
Puerperal peritonitis
Employment of the rectis.
Inertia uteri . . . . .

Ergot of rye .

Puerperal convulsions .

Retained placenta.

23
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
27
29

29
30
31
31
31
32
32
33
33

Cases of artificial anus, speedily termi-
nating in recovery, by George Mallett,
Esq., Surgeon, Bolton . . . . . 34

On the treatment of dysmenorrha-a, by
Williain Welton, Esq., Surgeon,
Woodbridge ........ . 36

DIVISION OF LABOUR AND UNITY OF

EFFORT IN MEDICAL AFFAIRS. THE

LIBELLER OF THE PROFESSION DE-

FEATED . . ... . . . . . . 37

Clinical observations on stammer, by
M. Amussat . . . . . . . . . 39

Observations on benevolent funds, by
C. M. Burnett, Esq., Alton. . . . 40

Letter on the advantages of Provincial
Schools of Medicine . . . . . .41

Preparations of the proto-ioduret of iron 42

Extract of opium ivthout narcotine . . 42

Local treatment of neuralgia . . . . 42

Yellow fever at New Orleans . . . . 42

List of members of the College of Sur-
geons .. . . . . . . . . . 42

Correspondence .. . . . . . . 42

PUIBLISHED EVERY FRIDAY MORNING,

BY J. W. RUM4SEY, WELLINGTONi STREET, STRANr --

I - *- "I

N.,s~~~~~~~~~~~~-------


